

RESOLUTION NO. 134-2016

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado has adopted Ordinance No. 4989, codified in Chapter 2.21 of the El Dorado County Code, for the purpose of providing for the preparation and carrying out of plans for the protection of person and property within the County in the event of an emergency and to provide for the coordination of the emergency functions of the County with the City of Placerville and the City of South Lake Tahoe and all other affected public agencies, corporations and organizations within the County; and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Code Section 2.21.070(A) establishes the office of Director of Emergency Services and designates the Chair of the Board of Supervisors as the Director of Emergency Services; and

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Code Section 2.21.070(B) establishes the office of Deputy Director of Emergency Services and provides that the Deputy Director of Emergency Services shall be appointed by the Board of Supervisors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

The Sheriff of the County of El Dorado, John D'Agostini, shall serve as Deputy Director of Emergency Services for the County of El Dorado and shall have all powers and duties provided therefor in Chapter 2.21 of the El Dorado County Code. This designation shall remain in effect until rescinded.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the 16th day of August	, 20 16 by the following vote of said Board:
N () 7	
	Ayes:Frentzen,Novasel,Mikulaco,Veerkamp,Ranalli
Attest:	Noes:None
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Mannan

Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Sup

Chair, Board of Supervisors Ron Mikulaco

16-0765 A 1 of 1